Foreign currency loan and others  (33,510.25)  (3,703.84)  (5.31)  (27.45)  (7.92)  (19,540.62)  (3,323.68)  (0.29) (0.09)  (0.10)
Exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities) (a)

 (33,510.25)  (3,703.84)  (5.31)  (27.45)  (7.92)  (19,540.62)  (3,323.68)  (0.29) (0.09)  (0.10)

Financial Assets
Dollar Denominated loans & others 153.07  - 19.52 104.14 24.05 770.14  - 0.48 0.09 0.79
Derivative Assets
Foreign exchange Derivative
contracts

33,357.32 3,702.42  -  -  - 18,658.09 3,323.68  -  -  -

Exposure to foreign currency risk
(assets) - (b)

33,510.39 3,702.42 19.52 104.14 24.05 19,428.23 3,323.68 0.48 0.09 0.79

Net exposure to foreign currency
risk c = (a) + (b)

0.14  (1.42) 14.21 76.69 16.13  (112.39)  - 0.19  - 0.69

` in Crore

196

Notes forming part of the standalone financial statements (Continued)

44.6.1.2 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis:

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency
denominated financial instruments and the impact on other components of equity arises from foreign
exchange forward contracts, foreign exchange option contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

 ` in Crore
Particulars  Impact on profit after tax  Impact on other components of equity

 March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019  March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

USD sensitivity
INR/USD -Increase by 1% *  - 1.37  (1.25) 23.24
INR/USD -Decrease by 1% *  -  (1.37) 0.52  (23.24)
JPY sensitivity
INR/JPY -Increase by 1% *  -  - 19.11 0.27
INR/JPY -Decrease by 1% *  -  -  (19.11)  (0.27)

Note: Balances in SGD, GBP and AED are relating to foreign branches, it does not have material impact in statement of Profit and
Loss, accordingly the same is not considered for sensitivity analysis.
* Assuming all other variable is constant

44.6.1.3 Hedging Policy
The Corporation’s hedging policy only allows for effective hedging relationships to be considered as hedges
as per the relevant Ind AS. Hedge effectiveness is determined at the inception of the hedge relationship,
and through periodic prospective effectiveness assessments to ensure that an economic relationship exists
between the hedged item and hedging instrument. The Corporation enters into hedge relationships where

[…]

The impact of 10 bps change in interest rates on financial assets and liabilities on the Profit after tax for the

year ended March 31, 2020 is ` 40.58 Crore (Previous year ` 40.99 Crore).

44.6.3  Price risk

44.6.3.1  Exposure

 The Corporation’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Corporation and
classified in the balance sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.

 To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Corporation diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Corporation.

 Some of the Corporation’s equity investments are publicly traded and are included in the NSE Nifty 50 index.

44.6.3.2  Sensitivity

 The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Corporation’s equity and
profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by 10% or
decreased by 10% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Corporation’s equity instruments
moved in line with the index.

 ` in Crore

Particulars  Impact on profit before tax  Impact on OCI before tax

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019 March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

NSE Nifty 50 – increase 10%  19.15  68.48  391.61  20.42
NSE Nifty 50 – decrease 10%  (19.15)  (68.48)  (391.61)  (20.42)

  Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities classified as at
fair value through profit or loss. Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gains/
losses on equity securities classified as fair value though other comprehensive income.

45. Disclosures Required by the Reserve Bank of India
  The following disclosures have been given in terms of Notification no. RBI/2019-20/220 DOR.No.BP.

BC.63/21.04.048/2019-20 dated April 17, 2020 issued by the Reserve Bank of India (‘circular’).

Particulars  ` in Crore

(i)  Respective amounts in SMA/overdue categories, where the moratorium/deferment was